# SANITARY CERTIFICATE

Certified that ST PETER'S SCHOOL , KODAIKANAL

has been inspected on 07.05.2024 and premises are found satisfactory on the following aspect.

- 1. The rooms and surroundings are maintained neat clean.
- 2. The Sanitary arrangements provided are adequate and satisfactory.

# This Certificate is issued subject to the following the conditions:

1. The Children should be educated to prevent the usage of Plastic in the home premises and no one should bring plastic carry bags, use and throw Tumble 3 to the home.

2. Fire precaution measures and first aid box should be provided.

3. This Certificate issued is liable to be cancelled at any time on infringement if any of the above said conditions and for improper maintenance of buildings as well as toilet in the home and valid for one year only from the date of issue.

4. Child Labour should not be engaged on any account.

5. Display and Exhibition of Board

As per rule 3 of the Tamil Nadu Prohibition and smoking and spitting rules 2003.

a) Every person in charge of place of Public work or use shall display and exhibit a board at a conspicuous place in or outside the prominently stating that the Place is a "No Smoking and No Spitting Place" and the Smoking or Spitting Offence" which shall be both in Tamil and English version.

b) The Tamil version shall be written predominately in the board by providing more space than English.

c) The size of the Board shall not be less then 1x3 feet.

6. There should not be any Mosquito breeding sources in your home premises.

7. Purified drinking water should be given to home children's.

8. Over head tank should clean regularly with bleaching power

/Counter signed/

Municipal Health officer

Kodalkanal Municipality

Sanitary Inspector,

SANTARY INSPECTOR KODAIKANAL MUNICIPALITY

**AnnexureC** 

# PROFORMA FOR SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

No.414/A1/2024

Dated:22.06.2024

It is certified that an inspection team headed by Dr.M.Aravindh Krishnan & Mr.K.Kesava Moorthi from Dept of Public Health, Kodaikanal PHED Inspected the ST.PETER'S SCHOOL, GOLF CLUB ROAD, Premises and Water Source of PAMPARPURAM, KODAIKANAL-624103. on 22.06.2024 and on the basis of Water Test Report (Attached) bearing no TR/2024/2605-B2606 dated 25.04.2024 of TWAD- District Water Testing Lab (PHED Lab) certified that the ST.PETER'S SCHOOL has safe drinking water facilities for the students and members of staff of the institution. School also maintains the hygienic sanitation condition in the school building & the campus as per norms prescribed by the Central/ State/ U.T. Govt.

This certificate is valid till JUNE 2025

Health Inspector Govt. Primry Health Centre Poombarai Kodaikanal (Tk)

To

ST.PETER'S SCHOOL KODAIKANAL

Signature with Seal: .. M.

Name: Dr.M. Aravindh Krishnan MBBS., MPH.,

Designation:...BLOCKMEDICALOFFICER

Name & Address of the Office/Department:KODAIKANAL

Dr.M.Aravindh Krishnan M.B.B.S.,MPH,

Registration Number: 85415 Block Medical Officer, Govt. Primary Health Centre, Mannavanur, Kodaikanal.





### DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABORATORY

Vadamadurai Cauvery Water Pump House Campus, Vadamadurai, Dindigul-624802.

Phone: 0451 - 2410188

E-mail: wtldgl17@gmail.com

		TEST REPORT	Doc.No: DWTL/FORM/7.8/01		
Report No:	TR/2024/ 2605	Report Issue Date:	25.04.2024	Page No : 01 of 01	
Invoice Details:	791/Dt.23.04.2024 Amt.Rs.1652 /-	ULR No	TC104162300000226F		

Client Name & Address		The Correspondent,			
Contact No / Email.ID		St.Peter's School,			
		Kodaikanal,			
		Dindigul – 624103.			
		9842140253			
Sample Name	:	Water			
Sample Number	:	2605			
Sample Description	:	Township Water			
Sample Submitted by	:	Customer			
Location & Date		St.Peter's School, Kodaikanal & 23.04.2024			
Quantity of sample Received	:	2 Litre			
Sample Container	:	Jerry Cane			
Sample Condition on Receipt	:	Good			
Sample Received On	:	23.04.2024			
Test Commenced on	:	23.04.2024			
Test Completed on	:	25.04.2024			
Environmental Condition	:	23.0°C – 27.0°C			

	Parameters	Unit			Specification as per IS 10500:2012(RA:2019)	
S.No			Test Method	Result	Acceptable Limit	Permissible Limit in the absence of alternate source
1	рН @ 25° С	- IS 3025 Part 11-1983		8.45	6.5-8.5	6.5-8.5
2	Total Hardness as CaCO <sub>3</sub>	mg/L	IS 3025 Part 21-2009	34	200	600
3	Total Alkalinity as CaCO <sub>3</sub>	mg/L	IS 3025–Part 23-1986 28 200		200	600
4 -	Chloride as Cl	mg/L	IS 3025-Part 32-1988	5	250	1000
- 5	Sulphate as SO4	mg/L	IS 3025-Part 24-1986	< 5	200	400
6	Nitrate as NO <sub>3</sub>	mg/L	APHA 23rd Edition 2017-4500 -NO3 B	< 2.0	45	45
7	Fluoride as F	mg/L	APHA 23rd Edition 2017 - 4500- F-D	< 0.2	1.0	1.5

Remark: The tested sample conformed to IS:10500:2012(RA:2019)Drinking water specification with respect to above tested parameters.

.....End of the report......

Authorised Signatory R.Amsapriya Assistant Engineer

1. The test results relate only to the items tested.

The test report shall not be reproduced anywhere except in full and in the same format without the permission of the laboratory.
Unless informed by customer, the test items will not be retained for more than 15 days from the date of issue of the test report.

4. The result applied to the sample as received basis.



# TAMILNADU WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD

### DISTRICT WATER TESTING LABORATORY

Vadamadurai Cauvery Water Pump House Campus, Vadamadurai, Dindigul-624802.

Phone: 0451 - 2410188

E-mail: wtldgl17@gmail.com

				TEST REF	PORT		Doc.No: DW	TL/FORM/7.8/01	
Repo	rt No: T	TR/2024/ 2605-B2606		Report Issue Date:		25.04.2024		Page No:01 of 02	
Invoice Details: 791/Dt.23.04.2024 Amt.Rs.1652 /-						1			
	t Name & Ado act No / Email		•	The Correspondence of St. Peter's Sch Kodaikanal, Dindigul – 62 9842140253	ool,	-	4	-9.	
	ole Name		:	Water					
	ole Number		:	2605 - B2606					
	ole Description		:	Township Water					
	ole Submitted l	by	:	Customer					
7-23-07-07-07	tion & Date		:	St.Peter's School, Kodaikanal & 23.04.2024					
	tity of sample	Received	:	2 Litre					
	ole Container		:	Jerry Cane					
Sample Condition on Receipt			:	Good					
Sample Received On			:	23.04.2024					
100 00111111111111			:	23.04.2024					
			:						
	ronmental Condition		: 23.0°C - 27.0			Result	Specification as per IS 10500: 2012(RA:2019)		
S. No	Parameter	Test	Test Method				Acceptable Limit	Permissible Limi in the absence of alternate source	
PHY		IEMICAL EXAM		ATION:			- a	1	
1	Appearance		Visual observation			Clear	Clear	Clear	
2	Colour	APHA 23 <sup>rd</sup> Editio	APHA 23 <sup>rd</sup> Edition 2017 4500 H+ B		Hazen	5	1	5	
3	Odour	IS 3025 Part 5:1	IS 3025 Part 5: 1983			Agreeable	Agreeable	Agreeable	
4	Turbidity	APHA 23rd Editi	APHA 23rd Edition 2017 - 2130 B			< 0.5	1	5	
5	Total Dissolver Solids	APHA 23rd Edit	APHA 23rd Edition 2017 – 2540 C			63	500	2000	
6	Conductivity	APHA 23rd Edit	APHA 23rd Edition 2017 - 2510 B			90			
7	Iron as Fe	APHA 23rd Editi	APHA 23rd Edition 2017- 3500 F			< 0.1	0.3	1	
8	Residual Chlor	ine IS/APHA	IS/APHA			0	0.2	1.0	
BAC	TERIOLOG	ICAL EXAMINA	TIO	N:				<del> </del>	
9	Fecal Coliform	IS/APHA			CFU/ 100ML	0	0	0	
of the same	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH					THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE	Name of the organization and the same of	and the second of the second second	

Remark: The tested sample conformed to IS:10500:2012(RA:2019)Drinking water specification with respect to above tested parameters.

.....End of the report......

Authorised Signatory R.Amsapriya Assistant Engineer

## Note:

1. The test results relate only to the items tested.

The test report shall not be reproduced anywhere except in full and in the same format without the permission of the laboratory.

3. Unless informed by customer, the test items will not be retained for more than 15 days from the date of issue of the test report.

4. The result applied to the sample as received basis.